
Last updated: Oct. 8, 2019
Southwestern Ontario (London, St. Thomas, Sarnia, Essex, Windsor, Wallaceburg, Chatham and Strathroy)

Sunday Nov 3 Monday 4 Tuesday 5 Wednesday 6 Thursday 7
Departure time from hotel: 8:10am Departure time from hotel: 9:30am Departure time from hotel: 9:45am Departure time from hotel: 11:05am Departure time from hotel: 8:30am

Arva
OURF Captain Info: 9:00am - 10:45 am
Radha Patel Medway High School
radha@uwindsor.ca 14405 Medway rd. Arva, ON, N0M 1C0
226-975-1888 Laurie Farquharson

laurie.farquharson@tvdsb.ca;
519-660-8418 ext 23011

Assistant Captain Info: 40 min drive 2h  drive 1.25 - 1.75hr drive 1hr 20 min drive
ST. THOMAS Kingsville WALLACEBURG STRATHROY

12:00 - 1:30pm [Fair] 12 -1:30pm [Fair] 12:00-1:30pm [Fair] 12:00 - 1:30pm [Fair] 
Central Elgin Collegiate Institute Kingsville District High School Wallaceburg District Secondary School Strathroy District Collegiate Institute

201 Chestnut St, St Thomas, ON N5R 2B5 170 Main St E, Kingsville, ON N9Y 1A6 920 Elgin St. Wallaceburg, ON, N8A 3C9 361 2 St. Strathroy, ON, N7G 3H8
Mr. Scott Massecar Erica Heil Heather Kardas Kerry Brown

centralelgin@tvdsb.on.ca Erica.Heil@publicboard.ca heather.kardas@lkdsb.net kerry.brown@tvdsb.ca
519-631-4460 ex 67028 519-733-2347 ext 519-627-3368 ext 12531 519-245-2680

Sunday pick up:      
MTCC) 1.25 hr drive + downtime 40 min drive + downtime 30 min drive + downtime 30 min drive + downtime
Arrival: 3:30pm Bus Departs: 4:00pm SARNIA WINDSOR CHATHAM LONDON

6:00 - 8pm [Fair] 6:00 - 8PM [Fair] 6:00 - 8pm [Fair] 6:00 - 8:00pm [Fair]
Friday drop off: Great Lakes Secondary School Vincent Massey Secondary School Urseline College St. Andrew Bessette Catholic Secondary      
MTCC) 340 Murphy Rd. Sarnia, ON, N7S 2X1 1800 Liberty St, Windsor, ON N9E 1J2 85 Grand Ave W, Chatham, ON N7L 1B6 2727 Tokala Trail, London, ON, N6G 0L8
Arrival: 11:00am Ryan Bedard - Julia Bujak (Zuk) Jordan Matteis Tara Kahnert

ryan.bedard@lkdsb.net; julia.bujak@publicboard.ca jordan.matteis@st-clair.net tkahnert@ldcsb.ca;
519-336-6131 519-969-2530 ext 31011 519-351-2987 ext 25415 519-675-4717 ext 29042

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Sunbridge Hotel Comfort Inn & Suites - Ambassador Bridge Holiday Inn Express Holiday Inn Express & Suites
374 Dundas St., London 1498 Venetian Blvd., Point Edward 2330 Huron Curch Road 575 Richmond Street, Chatham 374 Dundas St., London
519-661-0233 519-336-4130 519-972-1100 519-351-1100 519-661-0233
Booking deadline: October 22, 2019 Booking deadline: October 22, 2019 Booking deadline: October 22, 2019 Booking deadline: October 22, 2019 Booking deadline: October 22, 2019
Rate: 115 plus tax Rate: 105 plus tax Rate: 129.99 plus tax Rate: 139 plus tax Rate: 115 plus tax
Booking code: Southwest OURF Booking code: Southwest OURF Booking code: Southwest OURF Booking code: Southwest OURF Booking code: Southwest OURF
Check-in 3pm. Checkout: 11am *2 floors, no elevator Check-in 3pm. Checkout: 11am Check-in 3pm. Checkout: 11am
Free wifi, complimentary breakfast Free wifi, restaurant onsite Free wifi, comp breakfast Free wifi, complimentary breakfast Free wifi, complimentary breakfast

Daily breakdown of driving and 
working hours/day

Notes for departure

Friday 8
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